dependant on the lending entity and current market conditions. The Group’s policy is to maintain the majority of its borrowings at
fixed rates, except when the trend in observable market rates suggests that a variable rate strategy is more appropriate. Borrowings
at fixed rates are carried at amortised cost. It is acknowledged that this creates fair value exposure. At 30 June 2010, all of the
Group’s borrowings are at a fixed rate of interest.

At	30	June	2010,	if	interest	rates	had	changed	by	+/-	100	basis	points	from	the	year-end	rates	with	all	other	variables	held	constant,
post-tax	profit	for	the	year	would	have	been	$747,000	higher	/	lower	(2009:	$1,046,000	higher	/	lower).	As	at	30	June	2010,	the
Group only had interest bearing financial assets that were at a variable rate of interest.

Notes to the FiNANCiAL stAteMeNts 30 JuNe 2010
Clough annual report 2010

80

2 Financial risk management (continued)

(iv) summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk, foreign
exchange risk and price risk.

Group Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk

-100bps +100bps -25% +25% -10% +10%

30 June 2010
Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 106,990 (627) - 627 - 9,085 1,063 (5,451) (638) - - - -

Trade and other
receivables 49,363 (120) - 120 - 942 1,293 (565) (776) - - - -

Derivatives	-	FvTPL 7,020 - - - - - - - - (702) - 702 -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other
payables 61,983 - - - - (3,147) (3,834) 1,888 2,300 - - - -

Borrowings 63,996 - - - - - (18,117) - 10,870 - - - -

Derivatives	-	cash	flow
hedges 30 - - - - - (1,140) - 1,123 - - - -

Total
increase/(decrease) (747) - 747 - 6,880 (20,735) (4,128) 12,879 (702) - 702 -

Group Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk

-100bps +100bps -25% +25% -10% +10%

30	June	2009
Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 44,198 (356) - 356 - 4,807 4,885 (2,884) (2,931) - - - -

Trade and other
receivables 99,412 (42) - 42 - 1,616 20,327 (969) (12,196) - - - -

Derivatives	-	FvTPL 11,267 - - - - (25,925) - 15,555 - - - - -

Derivatives	-	cash	flow
hedges 2,735 - - - - - (5,776) - 3,466 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other
payables 121,341 - - - - (5,784) (18,500) 3,470 11,100 - - - -

Borrowings 216,643 1,444 - (1,444) - (1,896) (65,280) 1,138 39,168 - - - -

Derivatives	-	cash	flow
hedges 1,880 - - - - - (9,687) - 5,812 - - - -

Total
increase/(decrease) 1,046 - (1,046) - (27,182) (74,031) 16,310 44,419 - - - -

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents, trade and other receivables
and derivative instruments. The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the counter party, with a maximum
exposure equal to the carrying amount of these instruments. Exposure at balance date is addressed in each applicable note.

It is the Group’s policy that all customers who wish to trade on credit terms are subject to credit verification procedures including an
assessment of their independent credit rating, financial position, past experience and industry reputation.